1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I
1 1

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO 5 PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

P00032 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If cther than Item 6) CODE 1ICE/ DCR

DETENTION COMPLTIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals

U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th St SW 500 12th St sSw

WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) ) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
TORRANCE COUNTY OF
PO BOX 48 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ESTANCIA NM 870160048

X 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR19DIG000009
10B. DATED (SEEITEM 13)
CODE  OBN2MFFYFMC4 FACILTY:CODE 05/15/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. []is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of ihe following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separale letier or electronic communicalion which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOURACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or elecironic communication, provided
each lelter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specily authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying ofiice,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 42.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonity)
X IAW 70CDCR19DIG000009
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [is not [x]is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: Q8N2MFFYFMC4

CONTACT INFORMATION

Contracting Officer's Representative COR:
POC/Acceptor:
Contracting Officer:
Contract Specialist:
Warden:

The purpose of modification P00032 is to:

1. Approve the Request for Equitable Adjustment/Service Contract Act Adjustment originally
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
or print)

anager

15C. BATE SIGNED

|.29.2024

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

CONTINUATION SHEET| ., ~~r19p1G000009/P00032

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
TORRANCE COUNTY OF

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(A) (B)

QUANTITY JUNIT

(C)

(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
()

submitted by CoreCivic on behalf of Torrance
County on 07/27/2023 and finalized on 12/13/2023.
The REA addresses the incorporation of
conformance, the CBA between CoreCivic and SPFPA
(WD 2023-0129, Revision No 1) and WD 2015-5443
all effective 05/15/2023 and incorporated into
the contract on P00028 and P00030.

2. The new rates as indicated below are
retroactively incorporated beginning 05/15/2023.
For billing purposes, the new rates as indicated
below shall take effect 01/01/2024. To satisfy
the increases from 05/15/2023 - 12/31/2023, a
retroactive payment in the total amount of

is approved on the affected task
orders. As the retroactive payment affects 2 task
orders, the task order amounts are below. For
each CLIN, the retroactive is approved:

a. CLIN 4001 - total backpay amount of

7 CDCR22FIGR00233 will allow a
backpay amount and TO
70CDCR23FIGRO0196 a backpay amount.
b. CLIN 4003 - total backpa !

70CDCR22FIGR00233 will allow
amount and TO 70CDCR23FIGR00196 a
backpay amount.

c. CLIN 4004 - total backpay amount of-
I
10CDCR23F1GR00196 will allow a [ packeay
amount .

d. CLIN 4006A - total backpay amount of

TO 70CDCR22FIGR0O0233 will allow aj

backpa mount and TO 70CDCR23FIGR00196 a
backpay amount.

Period of Performance: 05/15/2019 to 05/14/2024

Change Item 4001 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

4001 Year 5 -~ Detention Services — Fixed Monthly

The fixed monthly payment will be allocated
between USMS and ICE as follows: USMS Monthly
Total Daily Population (mandays) X Per Diem =
USMS portion of fixed monthly payment. ICE shall
Continued ...

INSN 7540-01-162-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spensorad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR19DIG000009/P00032

PAGE OF

4

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

TORRANCE

COUNTY OF

ITEM NO.
(&)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

4003

4004

be responsible for the difference between the
fixed monthly payment and USMS portion of fixed
monthly payment.

Effective 10/17/2023 - 12/31/2023: FOC
Fixed Monthly Payment is

per diem for USMS)

Effective 01/01/2024: FOC Fixed Monthly
Payment is er dien for

USMS)

Tier II Per Diem
Tier III Per Diem

Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: $5206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item 4003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Year 5 - Stationary Guard
The hourly rate for Stationary Guard is:

Rate through 12/31/2023: [ IEIEIN

Rate effective 01/01/2024: [N

Obligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Sexvice Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item 4004 tc read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount}:

Year 5 - Escort Service
The hourly rate for Stationary Guard is:

Rate through 12/31/2023: | -

Rate effective 01/01/2024:-/hr

Cbligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: 5206

Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

Change Item 4006A to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
Continued ..

HR

HR

NSN 7540-01-152-8087

OPTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48CFRi 53.110



CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF
70CDCR1IDIGO00009/PO0032 4 | 4
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
TORRANCE COUNTY OF
ITEM NO. SUPPLIESISERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
() (B) (¢y D) (E) {F)
4006A Year 5 ~ Firm Fixed Price per month for 12 MO 12 MO
transportation staffing costs (FTE's and
associated expenses). This CLIN includes staffing
costs associated with transports up to 8,000
niles monthly provided by subcontractor
(TransCor). No vehicle costs should be included,
only fixed costs associated with FTEs.
Rate through 12/31/2023: er month
Rate effective 01/01/2024: per month
Obligated Amount: $0.00
Product/Service Code: 8206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD
Change Item 4007 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):
4007 Year 5 - Overtime Hourly Guard Rate for those HR -

hours (approved by the COR) that require
overtime.

The hourly rate for Stationary Guard is:
Rate through 12/31/2023:

Rate effective 01/01/2024:

Cbligated Amount: $0.00

Product/Service Code: 8206
Product/Service Description: HOUSEKEEPING- GUARD

NSN 7540-01-162-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Spensored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
P00033 See Block 16C

6. ISSUED BY CODE |70CDCR 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE IICE /DCR
DETENTION COMPLIANCE AND REMOVALS ICE/Detention Compliance & Removals
U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement Immigration and Customs Enforcement
Office of Acquisition Management Office of Acquisition Management

500 12th St sw 500 12th St Sw

WASHINGTON DC 20024 Washington DC 20024

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
TORRANCE COUNTY OF
PO BOX 48 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
ESTANCIA NM 870160048

x 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
70CDCR19DIGO00009
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  O8N2MFFYFMC4 FACILITY CODE 05/15/2019
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [Jis extended. [Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing
ltems 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided
each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

_CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authonty)
X IAW 70CDCR1SDIGO00009
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor XJis not [Jis required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
UEI: Q8N2MFFYFMC4

CONTACT INFORMATION
Contracting Officer's Representative COR:
POC/Acceptor:
Contracting OfTicer:
Contract Specialist:

The purpose of modification P00033 is to incorporate conformances for Detention Counselor,
Senior Detention Officer, Laundry Supervisor, Assistant Shift Supervisor, Classification
Supervisor, and Safety Manager. See Attachment A, a letter from the Department of Labor
Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign)
Previous edition unusable




CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
70CDCR19DIG000009/P00033

PAGE OF

3]

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
TORRANCE COUNTY OF

ITEM NO.
()

SUPPLIES/SERVICES

(B)

QUANTITY
()

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

(DOL) approving the conformance rates. The new
conformance rates are effective 5/15/2023.

Period of Performance:

05/15/2019 to 05/14/2024

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110





